Maddox Energy Corporation - Pardue 26 No. 1 , Eddy County, New Mexico

Following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments
available on the above captioned well. These tests indicate inclina-
tion from vertical.

Angle Accumulative
Depth (Feet) Inclination (Degrees) Displacement (Feet) Displacement (Feet)

214 1 ° 3.74 3.74
401 ] ° 3.27 7.01
626 1 ° 3.93 10.94
735 ] °© 1.90 12.84
850 1 1/2° 3.01 15.85
99?2 1 1/4° 3.09 18.94
1130 1 1/4° 3.00 21.94
1258 1 1/72° 3.35 25.29
1288 1 1/2° .78 26.07
1385 2 ° 3.38 29.45
1508 1 1/2° 3.22 32.67
1632 1 3/4° 3.78 36.45
1758 1 3/4° 3.84 40.29
1882 2 1/2° 5.40 45.69
2001 3 1/4° 6.74 52.43
2065 3 1/4° 3.62 56.05
2113 2 1/2° 2.09 ' 58.14
2223 2 1/4° 4.32 62.46
2332 2 © 3.80 66.26
2474 2 ° 4.95 71.21
2906 1 1/4° 9.41 80.62
3328 _ 3/4° 5.52 86.14
3712 1 ° 6.72 92.86
4043 1/4° 1.45 : 94,31
4495 1/2° 3.93 98.24
4970 1/4° 2.09 100. 33
5458 1/2° 4.24 104.57
5954 1/4° 2.18 106.75
6215 1/4° 1.14 107.89
6521 3/4° 4.00 111.89
6988 1 ° 8.17 120.06
7454 1 ° 8.15 128.21
7730 1 1/2° 7.23 135.44
7979 2 © 8.69 144.13
8122 2 ° 4,99 149.12
8461 1 °© 5.93 155.05
8710 1 ° 4.35 159.40
9060 1 1/4° 7.63 167.03
§g524 1 ° 8.12 175.15
9960 1 1/4° 9.50 184.65
10400 2 1/4° 17.29 201.94
10734 2 ° 11.65 - 213.59
10900 2 ° 5.79 219.38
11328 2 °© 14.93 234.31
11808 2 © 16.75 251.06
12302 1 3/4° 15.06 266.12
12760 1 3/4° 13.96 280.08
12766 1 3/4° .18 280.26
13100 1 ° 5.84 286.10
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T.C. CARLTON, Division Manager

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF ECTOR
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

T.C. CARLTON, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing

instrument.
Given under my hand and seal of office this the 12th day of January, 1979.

Notary and for Ector County,
Texas



